CH \$365.00 022890

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM368059

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS AGENT		12/29/2015	National Banking Association:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Gump's Corp.
Street Address:	135 Post Street
City:	San Francisco
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94108
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0228903	
Registration Number:	3808534	BAROQUE PEARL
Registration Number:	4070948	BAROQUE PEARL
Registration Number:	3315468	GUMP'S SAN FRANCISCO
Registration Number:	2540352	GUMP'S
Registration Number:	1913986	THE RARE, THE UNIQUE, THE IMAGINATIVE
Registration Number:	1771023	GUMP'S
Registration Number:	1719091	GUMP'S GALLERY
Registration Number:	0515064	GUMP'S
Registration Number:	0506525	GUMP'S
Registration Number:	0516418	GUMP'S
Registration Number:	0516417	GUMP'S
Registration Number:	0506994	GUMP'S
Registration Number:	0512182	GUMP'S

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005702 FRAME: 0763

900349429

Email: aarnelle@buchalter.com

Correspondent Name: Amy Arnelle

Address Line 1: 1000 Wilshire Blvd., Suite 1500
Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P6328-0012
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Amy Arnelle
SIGNATURE:	/Amy Arnelle/
DATE SIGNED:	01/05/2016

Total Attachments: 3

source=Gump's Trademark Release#page1.tif source=Gump's Trademark Release#page2.tif source=Gump's Trademark Release#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005702 FRAME: 0764

RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

December 24, 2015

Reference is hereby made to that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of May 24, 2012 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>"), executed by Gump's Corp., a California corporation ("<u>Grantor</u>") with offices at 135 Post Street, San Francisco, CA 94108, in favor of PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, in its capacity as agent for the Lenders (together with its successors and assigns in such capacity, "<u>Agent</u>"), with offices at 2 North Lake Avenue, Suite 440, Pasadena, CA 91101, which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 13, 2012, at Reel 4820, Frame 0694, pursuant to which Grantor assigned and granted to Agent a security interest in and to all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to certain trademarks and trademark applications, including those trademarks and trademark applications specifically listed on <u>Exhibit A</u> attached hereto and the goodwill associated therewith (collectively, the "<u>Marks</u>");

WHEREAS, Agent wishes to terminate the Trademark Security Agreement and release, retransfer and reassign to Grantor, without representation or warranty, all of Agent's right, title and interest in and to the Marks and the goodwill associated therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby terminates the Trademark Security Agreement and releases, retransfers and reassigns to Grantor, without representation or warranty, all of Agent's right, title and interest in and to the Marks and the goodwill associated therewith.

[Signature page to follow.]

P6328.0012 BN 19749154v2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has executed this Release and Reassignment of Trademarks and Trademark Applications as of the date first set forth above.

> PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Agent (Agent)

Title: VICE PRESIDENT

EXHIBIT A

<u>Trademarks</u>

<u>Grantor</u>	Country	<u>Description of</u> <u>Trademark</u>	Application/ Registration Number	Application/ Registration Date
Gump's Corporation	US	GUMP'S STYLE and Design	85-228,903	01/28/11
Gump's Corp.	US	BAROQUE PEARL	3,808,534	06/22/10
Gump's Corp.	US	BAROQUE PEARL	4,070,948	12/13/11
Gump's Corp.	US	GUMP'S SAN FRANCISCO	3,315,468	10/23/07
Gump's Corp.	US	GUMP'S	2,540,352	02/19/02
Gump's Corp.	US	THE RARE, THE UNIQUE, THE IMAGINATIVE	1,913,986	08/22/05
Gump's Corp.	US	GUMP'S	1,771,023	05/18/03
Gump's Corp.	US	GUMP'S GALLERY	1,719,091	09/22/02
Gump's Corp.	US	GUMP'S	515,064	09/13/09
Gump's Corp.	US	GUMP'S	506,525	02/08/09
Gump's Corp.	US	GUMP'S	516,418	10/18/09
Gump's Corp.	US	GUMP'S	516,417	10/18/09
Gump's Corp.	US	GUMP'S	506,994	02/22/09
Gump's Corp.	US	GUMP'S	512,182	07/12/09
Gump's Corp.	EU	GUMP'S	000917633	03/10/2000
Gump's Corp.	Canada	GUMP'S	TMA552,765	10/22/2001

Licenses

<u>Borrower</u>	<u>License</u>
Gump's Corp.	Celerant Technology Corp. granted a license to use certain retail management software.
Gump's Corp.	SysIQ, Inc. granted a license to use certain web hosting software.

Exhibit A

P6328.0012 BN 19749154v2

TRADEMARK REEL: 005702 FRAME: 0767

RECORDED: 01/05/2016